

## GB Snowsport Rubicon RAW Social Media Prize Draw – January 2024

- The Promoter of the GB Snowsport Rubicon RAW Social Media Prize Draw (the "Competition") is GB Snowsport of 101 New Cavendish Street, London, W1W 6XH ("GBS").
  - For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, "The Promoter" refers to GB Snowsport. The "Prize" refers to one crate of Rubicon RAW. Energy Drink (flavour to be selected by the winner), one piece of signed GB Snowsport Team Apparel, and one ski or snowboarding lesson to be delivered at a UK site agreed between the winner and The Promoter by a member of the Promoter's coaching or athlete staff.
  - By entering the Competition, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. All entries must be received by 23:59 on Tuesday 13 February 2024. One (1) winner in Great Britain (excluding Northern Ireland) will be selected at random by The Promoter no later than 17:00 on Friday 16 February 2024 and the winner will be notified on or after this date.
  - 3. The Promoter's Competitions with entry via Instagram are open only to residents of Great Britain (excluding Northern Ireland). 18+ only. Employees of the Promoter, the Promoter's agents, employees or agents of the Promoter's partner, Rubicon RAW, are not eligible to enter.
  - 4. Participation in the Competition is free of charge. The deadline for participation is at the discretion of the Promoter. The Promoter cannot be held responsible if participation is not possible within the Competition's active time frame due to technical errors or for other reasons.
  - 5. Each entrant shall enter the competition via Instagram by commenting in the comments of the specified post by @GBSnowsport and following this Instagram profile and the profile of @rubiconraw. An additional entry will be made for entrants who also share the specified post to their Instagram profile's story.
  - 6. The Prize will be awarded to a randomly selected winner who has entered on Instagram, using a random number generator. The Promoter will not be held liable if the named Prize becomes unavailable or cannot be fulfilled.

- 7. The Promoter will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete, or otherwise invalid.
- 8. Participants who cheat, manipulate, or exploit bugs in any way in relation to their participation will be excluded from the Giveaway by the Promoter.
- 9. To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter's liability under or in connection with the competition or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost of the Prize in question.
- 10. To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the Competition or any Prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss, or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and The Promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty, or otherwise.
- 11. Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. Where a Prize becomes unavailable for any reason, The Promoter reserves the right to substitute that Prize for a Prize of equal or higher value.
- 12. The name, address, email address and phone number of the winner must be provided to The Promoter if requested and will be shared strictly to enable the fulfilment of the Prize.
- 13. In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond The Promoter's reasonable control, The Promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Competition and these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice.
- 14. The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. The Competition winner's social handles may be published on the Promoter's official Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram accounts. The Promoter may be required by applicable laws to disclose upon request the names of the winners to authorities and other interested parties.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the winner, including, but not limited to, age and eligibility to enter, and to refuse to award the prize, or withdraw prize entitlement, where there are reasonable grounds to believe there has been a breach of these terms and conditions or any instructions forming part of the entry requirement of the Giveaway.
- 17. Instagram or Meta are not in any way affiliated or involved in the Competition.